

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.gov.in

## Subject: Corrigendum to Notice No.073-BOPEE of 2020 dated 28.12.2020.

Please read "OM" instead of "RBA" (02 seats in OM & 01 in SC in Diploma Dental Hygiene (DDH) mentioned at S.No.4 under heading GDC, Srinagar in Notice No.073 -BOPEE of 2020 dated 28.12.2020 issued under endorsement No.BOPEE/Exam-31-2020 dated 28.12.2020.

1. Amout

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE Dated:29.12.2020

No:BOPEE/Exam-31/2020

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner/ Secretary, to Government, General Administration Department, J&K Jammu,
- 4. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K Jammu.
- 5. Principal, GDC, Srinagar.
- 6. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 7. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 8. I/c IT, J&K BOPEE.